ô DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SAGAR

FEE STRUCTURE - 2022-23 ADMISSION FEE

AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	Classes - 1" to 12" (Amt. in Rs.)				
REGISTRATION (ONE TIME), FORM & PROSPECTUS*	1,000				
ADMISSION FEE *	10,000				
TOTAL AMOUNT	11,000				

SCHOOL FEE

REGULAR STUDENTS	Classes-Nursery, LKG. & UKG. (Amt.in Rs.)	Classes 1" to 3" (Amt.in Rs.)	Classes 4° & 5° (Amt.in Rs.)	Classes 6 th to 8 th (Amt.in Rs.)	Classes 9" & 10" (Amt.in Rs.)	Classes -11 th & 12 (Amt. in Rs.) COMM. & ART SCIENC	
ANNUAL CHARGE*	2,000	5,550	6,050	6,380	6,600	6,300	6,400
TUITION FEE (ANNUALLY)	21,900	26,900	33,890	37,300	41,040	43,200	43,500
TOTAL AMOUNT	23,900	32,450	39,940	43,680	47,640	49,500	49,900

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

SCHOOL FEE	Classes-Nursery,		Classes	Classes	Classes	Classes-11" & 12" (Amt. in Rs.)	
	LKG. & UKG. (Amt. in Rs.)	I to III (Amt. in Rs.)	4" & 5" (Amt. in Rs.)	6" to 8" (Amt. in Rs.)	9" & 10" (Amt. in Rs.)	COMMERCE & ART	SCIENCE
ANNUALLY	23,900	32,450	39,940	43,680	47,640	49,500	49,900
QUARTERLY 10" April (1" Qtr.)	7,400	8,450	10,840	11,580	12,540	10,500	10,900
10" July (2" Qtr.)	5,500	8,000	9,700	10,700	11,700	13,000	13,000
10" Oct. (3" Qtr.)	5,500	8,000	9,700	10,700	11,700	13,000	13,000
10" Jan. (4" Qtr.)	5,500	8,000	9,700	10,700	11,700	13,000	13,000
MONTHLY A. 10 th April	4,190	8,240	9,430	10,110	10,650	10,620	10,750
B. May to Jan.	2,190	2,690	3,390	3,730	4,110	4,320	4,350

Contact School Office for more details:-

Fees Enquires
 Transport Queries
Mr. Pramod -9752416694
Mr. Sudhir - 9752416689

Transport Queries
 General Queries
 Sudhir - 9752416689
 PRO- 9752416699

Fee counter will remain open from 9.00 am- 4.00 pm daily on all working days.

HOSTEL FEE

* (NON REFUNDABLE)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR HOSTEL	Classes - 4 th to 8 th (Amt. in Rs.)	Classes - 9 th to 12 th (Amt. in Rs.)		
HOSTEL ADMISSION FEE*	10,000	10,000		
HOSTEL FEE	90,000	95,000		
CAUTION MONEY (REFUNDABLE)	5,000	5,000		
POCKET MONEY	2,000	2,000		

HOSTEL FEE SCHEDULE

HOSTEL FEE	Classes - 4 th to 8 th (Amt. in Rs.)				Classes - 9" to 12" (Amt. in Rs.)				
ANNUALLY	97,000			1,02,000					
QUARTERLY	April	July	October	January	April	July	October	January	
	23,500 25,000 25,000 23,500				25,000	26,000	26,000	25,000	
MONTHLY	42,000 Rs Month of April 5,500 Rs. Per Month - May to February			45,000 Rs Month of April 5,700 Rs. Per Month - May to February					

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1st Quarter Fees should be paid before 15th April to confirm admission to the next class and to avoid a late fine @ Rs. 500/- p.m. for next three months.
- All Fees for DPS Sagar is payable by Cheque/Cash/Net Banking/Demand Draft in the favour of Delhi Public School, Sagar Account No. - 50100083334279, IFSC Code-HDFC0000449, Parkota Ward, Sagar (M.P.) 470002 and obtain a receipt positively.
- A late fine @ Rs. 10 per day will be charged for non-payment of fee after the 15th of each month.
- Bus charges will be charged separately according to the route & distance from the school.
- · Fee does not include cost of book, stationeries, uniform & other activities or items.
- · Younger child of a parent in the school will be given 10% discount in the tuition fee.
- If the total fees along with bus fees of the full session are deposited within 30th April or on the day of the admission, then 5% discount on Tuition fee will be given.
- The delay of payment beyond three months renders a pupil liable to be struck off the rolls. Student's result & report card will remain with held unless all dues of the school are paid up to date. No Transfer Certificate will be issued unless all sums due to the school have been paid in full.
- For any Cheque not cleard up to due date for any reason, a penalty of Rs.250/- Plus Rs. 20/- per day will be charged for the delayed payment in which the Fee is due.
- Fee may be deposited online by our App- Campus Computer Care. Id: Admission No of Child P/w-123456.